

ITEM NO. 101 PH COURT NO. 11 SECTION XIA/XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO (s) 1726/2001

P.M. LATHA & ANR. Appellant (s)

Versus

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(with office report)

WITH CA No.1727/2001 (With office report),
CA No.1728/2001 (with office report),
CA No.3897/2001 (with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date:18.02.2003 This/These Appeal(s) was/were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For the Appellant (s)
in CA 1726/2001

Mr.Mathai M .Paikeday,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.,
Mr.Robson Paul,Adv.

in CA 1727/2001

Mr.C.S. Rajan,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.K.V. Mohan,Adv.

in CA 1728/2001

Mr.Mathai M. Paikeday,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.P.I. Jose,Adv.,
Mr.Robson Paul,Adv.

in CA 3897/2001

Mr.L. Nageshwara Rao,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.N.L. Ganapathi,Adv.

For the Respondent (s)
for State of Kerala

Mr.Ramesh Babu M.R.Adv.
Mr.G.Prakash,Adv. (N/P)

for Kerala Public
Service Commission

Mr.K.M.K. Nair,Adv.,
Mr.Vipin Nair,Adv.

Mr.P.I.Jose,Adv.

Mr.M.P.Vinod,Adv.,
Mr.A.K.Jain,Adv.,
Mr.Deepak Prakash,Adv.

CA 3897/2001

Mr.D.S. Mahra.Adv.(N/P

Ms.Indra Sawhney,Adv.(N/P)

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the appearing parties exhaustively in all the matters. Counsel for the respondents in CA No.3897/2001 are absent. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master