

Ê

C.A.No. 1726 OF 2001

ITEM No.1A

Court No. 5

SECTION XI

For Judgment

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1726/2001

P. M. Latha & Anr..

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State of Kerala & Ors.

Respondent (s)

WITH

CA Nos.1727, 1728 & 3897/2001

(HEARD BY HON'BLE BRIJESH KUMAR AND DHARMADHIKARI, JJ.)

Date : 05/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. TGN Nair, Adv.

Mr. KV Mohan, Adv.

For Appellant & res. PI Jose, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. G Prakash, Adv.(NP)

Mr. KMK Nair, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Ramesh Babu MR, Adv.(NP)

Mr. MP Vinod, Adv.(NP)

Mr. NL Ganapathi, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Sushil Tekriwal, Adv. For

MR. KR Sasiprabhu, Adv.

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.M. Dharmadhikari pronounced the Judgment of the Court allowing CA Nos.17 26-28 of 2001 and dismissing CA No.3879/2001 in terms of the signed Judgment.

(D.L. Chugh)(K.K. Chadha)

Court Master

Court Master

Reportable

Signed Judgment is placed on the file